Form r 10-1595 (Rev. 10-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)	2-2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1	48016 .ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Pertronix, Inc.
James J. Bittle	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11/19/08 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 440 E. Arrow Highway
	City: San Dimas
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:91733
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6.467,260 and D406,593
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Mark C. Edwards	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: P.O. Box 9058	, , , ,
Redlands, CA 92375	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1806 Orange Tree Lane, Suite C	☐ Enclosed \$80
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Redlands	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92374	
Phone Number: (909) 793-0200	Daniel Access March
Fax Number: (909) 793-0790	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: medwards@mechlaw.com	02/11/2009 NJAMA1 00000016 6467260 Authorized User Name 80.00 0P
9. Signature:	11/26/08
Signature	Date
Tom Reh, President of Pertronix, Inc. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

RE 12. 23.03

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022266 FRAME: 0044

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Pertronix, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 440 E. Arrow Highway, San Dimas, California 91773, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following applications and/or United States Letters Patent:

United States Patent: D406,593

Issued: March 9, 1999

Titled: EXHAUST HEADER

Inventor: Bittle, James J. (San Diego, CA)

Application No.: D/073,513 Filed: July 14, 1997

United States Patent: 6,467,260 Issued: October 22, 2002

Titled: GAS FLOW HEADERS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES

Inventor: Bittle, James J. (San Diego, CA)

Application No.: 09/379,879

Filed: August 24, 1999

And any and all other applications for Letters Patent which the Assignee or the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, including any identified above, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said applications to insert in the Assignment the serial numbers, filing dates, and dates of execution of said applications.

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications for said inventions or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and in the event of any applications of Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full

PATENT REEL: 022266 FRAME: 0045 end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>California</u>
County of <u>San Diego</u>

On November 19, 2008 before me, Vanessa Romanchuk, Notary Public (insert name and title of the notary public)

personally appeared Tames J. Bittle

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

RECORDED: 12/23/2008

(Seal)

San Diego County

PATENT REEL: 022266 FRAME: 0046